Financial Reporting for Postemployment Benefits Other Than Pensions as of July 1,
2017.

Subsequent to the original issuance of these financial statements, management was
advised of an error in the calculation of OPEB pertaining to projected pay increases for
employees in the allocation of the actuarial present value of projected benefit payments
to past and future services as of June 30, 2018 and July 1, 2017.

The table below presents the effects of implementing GASB 75 and the correction to
the previously issued financial statements.

DRAFT

HOLYOKE COMMUNITY COLLEGE
(an agency of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts)

Notes to the Financial Statements - Continued

June 30, 2018

 - 31 -

Note 2 – Implementation of Newly Effective Accounting Standard, Restatement of
Previously Issued Financial Statements, and Prior Period Adjustment - Continued

As Previously Implementation As Previously

Reported of Reported Correction of As Restated

at June 30, 2017 GASB 75 at July 1, 2017 the Error at July 1, 2017

Statement of Net Position:

Deferred outflows related to OPEB -$   437,335   437,335   -   437,335$

Net OPEB liability -$   19,465,645   19,465,645   (2,569,549)   16,896,096$

Unrestricted net position 4,840,122$   (19,028,310)   (14,188,188)   2,569,549   (11,618,639)$

As Previously

Reported Correction of As Restated

at June 30, 2018 the Error at June 30, 2018

Statement of Net Position:

Deferred outflows related to OPEB 2,372,480$   (243,872)   2,128,608$

Net OPEB liability 19,648,543$   (2,275,790)   17,372,753$

Deferred inflows related to OPEB 2,615,270$   (575,988)   2,039,282$

Unrestricted net position (16,446,982)$   2,607,906   (13,839,076)$

Statement of Revenues and Expenses:

Operating expenses 62,327,696$   (38,357)   62,289,339$

Foundation
During the year-ended June 30, 2018, the Foundation determined that it should have
capitalized leasehold improvement that were previously expensed.  As a result at June
30, 2017, the Foundation increased leasehold improvements and net investments in
capital assets by $982,347.

DRAFT

HOLYOKE COMMUNITY COLLEGE
(an agency of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts)

Notes to the Financial Statements - Continued

June 30, 2018

 - 32 -

Note 3 -  Cash and Investments

Deposits and investments consist of the following at June 30: